View metadata, citation and similar papers at core.ac.uk brought to you by fCORE

provided by Universiti Teknologi MARA Institutional Repository

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
CAWANGAN TERENGGANU
KAMPUS DUNGUN

FACULTY OF HOTEL AND TOURISM

BARRIERS IN IMPLEMENTING HEALTHY EATING AMONG UNIVERSITY
STUDENTS

HAMIZA BINTI HAMDAN (2014914001)
NURHAMIZA AMIRA BINTI SHAHROM (2014184799)

This undergraduate report (HTM655) submitted in partial fulfillment of the requirements for the
degree of

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (HONS.) IN FOODSERVICE MANAGEMENT HM242
Universiti Teknologi MARA (UiTM), MALAYSIA

DECEMBER 2017


https://core.ac.uk/display/328806662?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=banner&utm_campaign=pdf-decoration-v1

DECLARATION

We hereby declare that the work contained in this research was carried out in accordance with
the regulations of Universiti Teknologi MARA and is our own except those which have been
identified and acknowledged. Ifwe are later, found to have committed plagiarism or other forms
of academic dishonesty, action can be taken against us in accordance with UITM’s rules and

academic regulations.

Name of Student ; Hamiza Binti Hamdan

Matrix No ; 2014914001

Name of Student ; Nurhamiza Amira Binti Shahrom

Matrix No : 2014184799

Program ; Bachelor of Science (Hons.) in Foodservice Management

Faculty ; Hotel and Tourism

Research Title ; Barriers in Implementing Healthy Eating Among University
Students

Name of Supervisor Madam Noristisarah Binti Abd Shattar

Signature



ABSTRACT

The purpose of this study is to explore the barriers in implementing healthy eating among
university students. Unhealthy eating is one of the reasons that contributes to increasing of
chronic diseases in the world. There are barriers that should be identified in implementing
healthy eating practice. Therefore, this study was conducted in order to identify the barriers of
implementing healthy eating practice among university students which is according to Malaysian
Dietary Guidelines. This study was also conducted to seek for some solutions for these barriers.
This study was conducted through qualitative method. The aim of using qualitative method was
to provide the complete and detailed descriptions of what was being observed. Healthy eating
consists of four elements which are individual factor, social factor, physical factor and media
factor. These are the contributing factors that become the barriers for university students to

practice healthy eating. However, this study only focused on Malaysian university students.



Declaration

Abstract

TABLE OF CONTENT

Acknowledgment

List of Tables
List ofFigure

List ofAbbreviations

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION

11
12
13
14
15
1.6
17

Overview

Background of Study
Problem Statement
Research Objectives
Research Questions
Significance of the Study
Definition of Terms

CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1
2.2
2.3

2.4

Overview

Eating Behavior of University Students
Barriers to Healthy Eating

2.3.1 Individual Factor

2.3.2 Social Factor

2.3.3 Physical Environment

2.3.4 Media Factor

Guidelines to Practice Healthy Eating
24.1 Malaysian Food Pyramid (MFP)

Hi
Vi
Vi

Vi

D o1 ol ol W

10
10
13
14
16
16
17



2.4.2 Malaysian Dietary Guidelines (MDG)

CHAPTER THREE : METHODOLOGY

3.1
3.2
3.3
3.4

Overview
Definition and Function of Secondary Data
Nature of Secondary Data

Benefits of Secondary Data

CHAPTER FOUR: RESULT AND DISCUSSION

4.1
4.2

4.3

Overview

Barriers in Implementing Healthy Eating Among University Students
4.2.1 Individual Factor

4.2.2 Physical Factor

Solution for the Barriers to Practice Healthy Eating

43.1 Malaysian Food Pyramid

4.3.2 Malaysia Dietary Guidelines

CHAPTER FIVE: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS

51 Overview
5.2 Limitation of Study
5.3 Recommendations
5.4 Conclusion
REFERENCES
APPENDICES:

Appendix A - Proofreading Letter

19

31
31
32
32

33
33
33
34
35
35
37

43
43
43
44

45



