UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA CAWANGAN TERENGGANU KAMPUS DUNGUN

FACULTY OF HOTEL AND TOURISM

BARRIERS IN IMPLEMENTING HEALTHY EATING AMONG UNIVERSITY STUDENTS

HAMIZA BINTI HAMDAN (2014914001) NURHAMIZA AMIRA BINTI SHAHROM (2014184799)

This undergraduate report (HTM655) submitted in partial fulfillment of the requirements for the degree of

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (HONS.) IN FOODSERVICE MANAGEMENT HM242 Universiti Teknologi MARA (UiTM), MALAYSIA

DECEMBER 2017

DECLARATION

We hereby declare that the work contained in this research was carried out in accordance with the regulations of Universiti Teknologi MARA and is our own except those which have been identified and acknowledged. If we are later, found to have committed plagiarism or other forms of academic dishonesty, action can be taken against us in accordance with UITM's rules and academic regulations.

Name of Student

Hamiza Binti Hamdan

Matrix No

2014914001

Name of Student

Nurhamiza Amira Binti Shahrom

Matrix No

2014184799

Program

Bachelor of Science (Hons.) in Foodservice Management

Faculty

Hotel and Tourism

Research Title

Barriers in Implementing Healthy Eating Among University

Students

Name of Supervisor :

Madam Noristisarah Binti Abd Shattar

Signature

-1---

ABSTRACT

The purpose of this study is to explore the barriers in implementing healthy eating among university students. Unhealthy eating is one of the reasons that contributes to increasing of chronic diseases in the world. There are barriers that should be identified in implementing healthy eating practice. Therefore, this study was conducted in order to identify the barriers of implementing healthy eating practice among university students which is according to Malaysian Dietary Guidelines. This study was also conducted to seek for some solutions for these barriers. This study was conducted through qualitative method. The aim of using qualitative method was to provide the complete and detailed descriptions of what was being observed. Healthy eating consists of four elements which are individual factor, social factor, physical factor and media factor. These are the contributing factors that become the barriers for university students to practice healthy eating. However, this study only focused on Malaysian university students.

TABLE OF CONTENT

Declaration		i
Abstract		ii
Acknowledg	ment	iii
List of Table	28	vi
List of Figur	re	vi
List of Abbre	eviations	vii
CHAPTER	ONE: INTRODUCTION	
1.1	Overview	1
1.2	Background of Study	1
1.3	Problem Statement	3
1.4	Research Objectives	5
1.5	Research Questions	5
1.6	Significance of the Study	5
1.7	Definition of Terms	6
CHAPTER	TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.1	Overview	9
2.2	Eating Behavior of University Students	9
2.3	Barriers to Healthy Eating	10
	2.3.1 Individual Factor	10
	2.3.2 Social Factor	13
	2.3.3 Physical Environment	14
	2.3.4 Media Factor	16
2.4	Guidelines to Practice Healthy Eating	16
	2.4.1 Malaysian Food Pyramid (MFP)	17

	2.4.2 Malaysian Dietary Guidelines (MDG)	19
CHAPTER	THREE: METHODOLOGY	
3.1	Overview	31
3.2	Definition and Function of Secondary Data	31
3.3	Nature of Secondary Data	32
3.4	Benefits of Secondary Data	32
CHAPTER	FOUR: RESULT AND DISCUSSION	
4.1	Overview	33
4.2	Barriers in Implementing Healthy Eating Among University Students	33
	4.2.1 Individual Factor	33
	4.2.2 Physical Factor	34
4.3	Solution for the Barriers to Practice Healthy Eating	35
	4.3.1 Malaysian Food Pyramid	35
	4.3.2 Malaysia Dietary Guidelines	37
CHAPTER	FIVE: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS	
5.1	Overview	43
5.2	Limitation of Study	43
5.3	Recommendations	43
5.4	Conclusion	44
REFEREN	CES	45
APPENDIC	CES:	
Appe	endix A – Proofreading Letter	